banks or financial institutions as collateral security for loans granted by such banks or financial institutions, provided the
pledge of shares is one of the terms of sanction of loan.

In terms of Clause 4.16.1 (a) of the SEBI Guidelines, the Equity Shares held by persons other than Promoters, prior to the
Issue may be transferred to any other person holding the Equity Shares which are locked-in as per Clause 4.14 of the SEBI
Guidelines, subject to continuation of the lock-in in the hands of the transferees for the remaining period and compliance with
SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 1997, as applicable.

Further, in terms of Clause 4.16.1(b) of the SEBI Guidelines, the equity shares held by the Promoter may be transferred to and
amongst the Promoter group or to new promoter or persons in control of our Company subject to continuation of the lock-in in
the hands of the transferees for the remaining period and compliance with SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and
Takeovers) Regulations, 1997, as applicable.

   19

5. Shareholding Pattern of ourCompany

The table below represents the shareholding pattern of the Company before the proposed issue and adjusted for this issue* as
on December 15, 2006.

Name of Shareholder Number of Equity

shares held prior
to the Issue

Pre-Issue
percentage of
Equity Share

Capital (%)

Number of Equity
Shares held post

Issue

Post-Issue
percentage of
Equity Share
Capital (%)

(A) Promoters
Mr. Anil Jain 402,000 2.56 402,000 1.92
Mr. Bharat Vageria 402,000 2.56 402,000 1.92
Mr. Raghupathy Thyagarajan 402,000 2.56 402,000 1.92
Mr. Naveen Jain 402,000 2.56 402,000 1.92
Vishwalaxmi Trading & Finance
Pvt. Ltd.

4,167,500 26.54 4,167,500 19.91

Time Securities Services Pvt.
Ltd.

 4,245,350 27.03 4,245,350 20.29

Time Exports Pvt. Ltd. 2,709,300

17.25 2,709,300

12.95

Sub-Total (A)  12,730,150 81.06 12,730,150 60.83
(B) Promoter Group
Time Capital Ltd. 167,500 1.07 167,500 0.80
Arun Jain HUF 57,500 0.37 57,500 0.27
Mr. Arun Jain 50,000 0.32 50,000 0.24
Kalinga Technologies Pvt. Ltd. 32,500 0.21 32,500 0.16
Time Securities & Guarantees
Ltd.

17,500 0.11 17,500 0.08

Ms. Sushila Jain 11,250 0.07 11,250 0.05
Sub-Total (B) 336250 2.14 336,250 1.61

Total Promoter & Promoter
Group (A+B)

13,066,400 83.20 13,066,400 62.44

(C) Others 2,638,600 16.80 2,638,600 12.61

(D) Employees   261,100# 1.25

(E) Public - - 4,960,400* 23.70

Total (A+B+C+D+E) 15,705,000 100.00 20,926,500 100.00

# Assuming Employee Reservation Portion is fully subscribed by the Eligible Employees of the Company

* Our Company is considering a pre-Issue placement of upto 1,400,000 Equity Shares with certain investors (“Pre-Issue
Placement”). If our Company decides to issue such shares, it will complete the issuance of such Equity Shares prior to filing of
Red Herring Prospectus with RoC. If the Pre-Issue Placement is completed, the Net Issue offered to the public accordingly
would be reduced to the extent of such Pre-Issue Placement, subject to a minimum Issue size of 10% of the Post-Issue capital